TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/12/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orion Foundry (US), Inc.		04/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Internet Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	909 N. Sepulveda Blvd.	
Internal Address:	11th Floor	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096969	ACCIDENTATTORNEYS.COM
Registration Number:	3074949	AUTOACCIDENTLAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3081030	AVIATIONATTORNEYS.COM
Registration Number:	3077967	BANKRUPTCYLAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	3140645	CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYER.COM
Registration Number:	3140646	DISABILITY LAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3094517	DIVORCE LAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	3118505	DRUNK DRIVING LAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3091734	EMPLOYMENT LAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	3074950	ENVIRONMENTALLAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3204728	MEDICAL MALPRACTICE.COM
Registration Number:	3140648	PERSONALINJURY LAWYER.COM

REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0955

TRADEMARK "

li i	II I	ı
Registration Number:	3091733	PRODUCTLIABILITYLAWYER.COM
Registration Number:	3091735	TECHNOLOGYLAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3140644	WORKERS COMPENSATION LAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	3287212	LAWFIRMS.COM
Serial Number:	77484482	EXPERTHUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)280-4842

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 280-4360

Email: alex.alexander@internetbrands.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Alexander

Address Line 1: 909 N. Sepulveda Blvd.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Alexander
Signature:	/Alex Alexander/
Date:	05/11/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger (4.12.2010)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (4.12.2010)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0956

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:07 PM 04/12/2010 FILED 06:07 PM 04/12/2010 SRV 100374974 - 4805114 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

ORION FOUNDRY (US), INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

IB HUB SUB, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), IB Hub Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("IB Sub"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Orion Foundry (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Orion"), with and into IB Sub:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") in the Merger are:

Name

State of Incorporation

IB Hub Sub, Inc.

Delaware

Orion Foundry (US), Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: The Merger Agreement, by and among Internet Brands, Inc., IB Sub, Fountainhead Estate Holding Corp., and Orion, dated as of April 3, 2010 (as amended, the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is IB Hub Sub, Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of IB Sub, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation whose address is 7031 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 260, Pleasanton, CA 94566.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, shall become effective at upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0957

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IB Hub Sub, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on April 12, 2010.

IB HUB SUB, INC.

Robert N. Brisco

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 05/11/2010